
XBC - October Kames (CW) - Sunday 02/10/2016 - Award Winners

R1 Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400c Record - 100.84 05/10/2014 David Wiggins Peugeot 205 Rallye

Second Robert Iveson Morris Mini - 1275cc 107.22

First David Wiggins Peugeot 205 Rallyeeeee - 1294cc 102.67

R2 Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc Record - 93.38 06/10/2013 Jamie Geddes Lotus Exige

Second Ian Wright Honda Civic - 1998cc 96.98

First Martin Rowe Honda S2000 - 1997cc 96.49

R3 Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc Record - 93.00 04/10/2015 David McGeachie Noble M12 GTO3 - 2968cc T

First David McGeachie Noble M12 GTO3 - 2968cc T 94.21

R5  Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc Record - 98.76 05/10/2014 Ross Glen Mazda MX5 - 1840cc

Fourth Steve Bloxham Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 100.51

Third James Coltart Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 99.86

Second Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 98.83

First Ross Glen Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 97.62 NR

RS1 Road Going Specialist Cars up to 1400cc Record - 89.09 05/10/2014 Charlie Fleming Westfield Megabusa

First Colin Tullis MNR Vortx - 998cc T 92.42

RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc Record - 91.64 04/10/2015 Graham Denholm Caterham

First Les Golding Caterham Supersprint - 1800cc 91.38 NR

RC1 Classic Cars up to 1500cc Record - 93.83 05/10/2014 Bill Kirkpatrick MG Midget

First Jamie Gibbon Austin Healey Sprite - 1340cc

RC2 Classic Cars over 1500cc Record - 97.78 04/10/2015 Martin Breen MG B GT - 3528cc

First Alex Graham Vauxhall Firenza - 2300cc 98.98

M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc Record - 90.41 06/10/2013 Nick Barratt Austin Mini

No Entries

M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc 91.25 05/10/2014 Jock Ramsay Opel Manta

First Nick Barratt Rover Mini - 1380cc T 91.38

M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc Record - 90.22 05/10/2014 Graham Hutchison Sierra Cosworth

First John Stevenson Subaru Impreza - 2000cc T 84.90 NR

M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc Record - 84.11 05/10/2014 Billy Lambie Westfield Megabusa

First Melvyn Hartley Westfield Megabusa - 1299cc 90.22

M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc Record - 81.87 04/10/2015 Mark Purdham MJ Eng. Hosson Bouler - 2300cc

First Darren Coleman Sylva Striker - 1997cc T 86.61

S0 Sports Libre Cars Record - 78.33 04/10/2015 Stephen Alexander Gibson Nemesis - 1999cc

First David Seaton Pilbeam MP43 / BMW - 4941cc 82.91

S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc Record - 79.55 05/10/2014 Mark Scouler OMS RA-420

First Scott Sheridan Reynard 903-1 - 998cc 83.46

S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc 69.51 06/10/2013 Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm

First Colin Birkbeck Force PT - 1140cc S 75.79

S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars Record - New Class

First Vernon Williamson Lynx T3 - 997cc 116.71 NR

RaceAutomobilia Historics - Special Award

Martin Banks Van Diemen Form. Vauxhall Junior - 1600cc 85.81

For:

FTD

Stewart Robb Pilbeam MP88 - 4000cc 73.22

" Most Inspired Drive " - As judged by our independent observer.



XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
A Round of The Cross Border Speed Championship (XBC)

and The Lowlands Speed Championship
Sunday 2 October 2016

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft MPH Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 Run2 64ft MPH Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 Run3 64ft MPH Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3Pos

49   Stewart Robb                                      S21  74.46  2.23 108 26.21 101 24.13 101 24.12  73.22  2.13 103 25.76 109 23.61 100 23.85  73.43  2.16 108 26.13 112 23.68 108 23.62 
48   Colin Birkbeck                                    S22  77.46  2.22  98 27.62  97 24.72  98 25.12  77.04  2.10  93 27.06  95 25.18  91 24.80  75.79  2.17  93 27.09  95 24.28 100 24.42 
45   David Seaton                                      S03  84.74  2.13  87 29.62  88 27.78  87 27.34  85.26  2.12  88 29.32  88 28.29  92 27.65  82.91  2.13  90 28.57  88 27.26  92 27.08 
46   Scott Sheridan                                    S14  83.46  2.22  69 28.63  70 27.86  68 26.97                  
42   John Stevenson                                    M35  86.15  2.13  85 29.70  83 28.37  88 28.08  85.81  2.11  85 29.98  92 27.90  86 27.93  84.90  2.07  86 29.26  87 28.04  91 27.60 
47   Martin Banks                                      S26  85.81  2.76  73 30.52  71 27.68  72 27.61  85.87  2.62  72 30.25  73 27.90  71 27.72  86.05  2.68  72 30.52  73 27.84  72 27.69 
744  Darren Coleman                                    M57  86.61  2.54  87 30.31  88 28.22  86 28.08  86.75  2.47  87 30.59  88 27.97  88 28.19  86.62  2.40  88 30.11  87 27.94  87 28.57 
144  Gareth Coleman                                    M58  88.59  2.45  85 30.99  83 28.91  85 28.69  90.08  2.63  83 32.69  87 28.90  87 28.49  88.57  2.47  81 31.48  86 28.69  88 28.40 
43   Melvyn Hartley                                    M49 110.21  2.49  79 32.06  79 30.33  39 47.82  92.78  2.24  73 32.61  73 30.03  78 30.14  90.22  2.26  80 31.45  76 29.03  82 29.74 
36   Nick Barratt                                      M210  91.38  2.53  74 32.09  73 30.03  74 29.26  92.69  2.54  75 32.29  75 29.88  74 30.52  91.62  2.60  75 31.94  76 30.04  76 29.64 
29   Les Golding                                       RS211  91.80  2.47  73 32.30  73 29.78  74 29.72  92.07  2.40  73 32.38  74 29.90  78 29.79  91.38  2.41  75 32.28  74 29.59  79 29.51 
40   Graham Hutchison                                  M312  92.80  2.73  66 32.77  78 30.22  77 29.81  92.20  2.58  80 32.31  83 29.85  78 30.04  92.83  2.68  79 32.57  79 30.06  78 30.20 
28   Colin Tullis                                      RS113  95.89  2.36  63 33.42  65 30.92  62 31.55  92.42  2.33  73 31.78  65 30.38  68 30.26          
37   John Cowie                                        M214  94.88  2.69  74 33.28  74 30.77  73 30.83  92.58  2.62  74 32.29  74 30.27  75 30.02  94.57  2.62  73 32.35  73 30.31  45 31.91 
11   David McGeachie                                   R315  94.58  2.33  75 32.66  73 30.88  69 31.04  94.21  2.24  78 32.42  74 30.93  76 30.86  95.17  2.36  74 33.28  78 31.41  78 30.48 
38   Geoffrey Harkness                                 M216  96.17  2.79  70 33.99  72 30.84  71 31.34  96.08  2.75  71 33.76  71 31.13  72 31.19  94.72  2.62  72 33.38  73 30.69  73 30.65 
31   Gavin Marshall                                    RS217  94.97  2.72  69 33.79  72 30.60  72 30.58                  
12   Mark Scoular                                      R318  95.24  2.51  77 32.90  75 31.11  76 31.23  95.59  2.53  76 32.85  76 31.23  76 31.51  95.23  2.38  76 32.62  76 31.51  75 31.10 
39   Mike Murchie                                      M219  95.37  2.62  72 33.17  73 31.10  71 31.10  95.73  2.62  77 33.35  72 31.19  71 31.19  96.04  2.62  72 33.61  73 31.01  71 31.42 
9    Martin Rowe                                       R220  97.28  2.67  71 34.46  71 31.41  72 31.41  96.60  2.68  72 34.03  72 31.26  72 31.31  96.49  2.65  72 34.08  71 31.09  71 31.32 
104  Ian Wright                                        R221  97.55  2.75  72 34.00  70 31.75  72 31.80  96.98  2.78  70 34.19  70 31.30  71 31.49  96.98  2.84  72 33.87  72 31.53  73 31.58 
7    Peter Locke                                       R222 100.48  2.87  67 35.11  67 31.90  67 33.47 100.34  2.56  66 34.27  65 32.48  67 33.59  97.07  2.60  67 33.78  64 31.48  67 31.81 
715  Ross Glen                                         R523  97.62  2.58  65 34.00  65 31.82  66 31.80  98.07  2.53  65 34.19  65 32.03  66 31.85  99.48  2.54  66 34.53  66 32.33  65 32.62 
20   Kevin Hamilton                                    R524  99.12  2.67  63 34.95  63 32.34  64 31.83  98.83  2.72  64 34.62  64 32.04  63 32.17  98.93  2.70  65 34.94  65 32.03  65 31.96 
35   Alex Graham                                       RC225  98.98  2.86  70 34.99  70 32.05  70 31.94  99.22  2.83  70 35.23  70 32.18  71 31.81  99.83  2.91  71 35.13  70 32.71  70 31.99 
33   Alastair Reynolds                                 RS226  99.04  2.38  73 34.48  74 32.18  74 32.38 100.08  2.33  74 34.94  74 32.55  73 32.59  99.93  2.37  68 35.02  69 32.74  71 32.17 
6    Stan Johnston                                     R227 100.14  2.55  66 34.99  66 32.46  67 32.69  99.53  2.39  67 34.31  67 32.18  67 33.04 100.43  2.36  66 34.83  66 32.68  68 32.92 
41   Alex Mitchell                                     M328 102.10  2.45  69 35.49  66 33.66  67 32.95 101.02  2.42  73 34.86  74 33.22  73 32.94  99.85  2.17  71 34.50  72 32.59  73 32.76 
714  James Coltart                                     R529 104.98  2.57  63 34.97  62 37.43  63 32.58 100.15  2.60  63 34.98  64 32.73  64 32.44  99.86  2.57  64 34.94  64 32.59  65 32.33 
704  Gary Wright                                       R230 101.23  2.59  66 35.22  71 33.13  70 32.88 100.48  2.57  69 35.12  70 32.87  72 32.49 100.16  2.64  68 35.11  68 32.61  73 32.44 
5    Angus Dow                                         R231 100.29  2.77  65 35.23  67 32.56  67 32.50 100.52  2.73  66 35.06  67 32.67  67 32.79 100.43  2.71  66 35.31  66 32.56  67 32.56 
17   Steve Bioxham                                     R532 102.57  2.79  64 36.18  63 33.34  63 33.05 101.36  2.71  64 35.67  64 32.86  64 32.83 100.51  2.68  64 35.09  64 32.85  64 32.57 
27   Henry Simmons                                     R533 100.70  2.71  65 35.31  66 32.67  66 32.72 101.47  2.64  65 35.44  66 32.62  67 33.41 102.15  2.72  64 35.77  65 33.29  66 33.09 
21   Allan Harrop                                      R534 100.81  2.97  63 35.56  64 32.64  64 32.61 101.26  2.90  64 35.60  64 32.80  64 32.86 100.83  2.88  64 35.72  64 32.57  65 32.54 
115  David Exton                                       R535 101.13  2.90  65 35.56  65 32.68  64 32.89 103.14  2.75  63 36.03  63 34.26  64 32.85 102.38  2.75  64 36.53  64 32.98  64 32.87 
18   Danny CLark                                       R536 101.32  2.68  64 35.53  63 32.82  64 32.97 102.38  2.63  64 35.36  64 33.40  62 33.62 FAIL  2.67  63 35.51  39 34.33  
26   Jason Russell                                     R537 101.61  2.85  61 35.61  62 32.77  62 33.23 102.08  2.89  62 36.03  62 33.04  62 33.01 102.66  2.90  60 36.42  61 33.19  61 33.05 
114  Donald Coltart                                    R538 102.16  2.68  62 36.03  63 33.14  63 32.99 101.89  2.65  63 36.15  64 32.85  63 32.89 102.48  2.63  62 36.28  61 33.33  63 32.87 
23   Bob Mather                                        R539 102.33  2.80  62 35.57  63 33.09  62 33.67 102.10  2.80  63 35.60  62 33.34  63 33.16 102.39  2.76  63 35.77  63 33.24  63 33.38 
77   Vernon Williamson                                 S340 102.89  2.58  67 36.01  62 33.88  71 33.00 102.47  2.47  68 35.72  64 33.57  69 33.18 105.22  2.65  60 36.58  64 35.51  67 33.13 
3    David Wiggins                                     R141 102.67  3.24  65 36.25  65 33.26  65 33.16 103.40  3.22  64 36.82  65 33.12  64 33.46 103.54  3.17  62 36.99  63 33.43  65 33.12 
10   Stuart Ullathorne                                 R242 104.72  2.75  68 37.12  68 33.98  69 33.62 104.91  2.84  69 37.11  70 33.97  65 33.83 102.93  2.78  70 36.17  70 33.17  70 33.59 
34   Jamie Gibbon                                      RC143 103.18  2.77  64 35.91  64 33.56  63 33.71 103.92  2.79  63 36.29  64 33.60  64 34.03 104.15  2.80  64 36.45  63 34.16  64 33.54 
24   James Robinson                                    R544 104.89  2.72  58 36.53  59 34.20  59 34.16 103.94  2.74  59 36.05  59 33.66  55 34.23 103.44  2.71  58 36.21  59 33.65  60 33.58 
22   Colin MacAllister                                 R545 103.69  2.75  60 36.41  60 33.17  60 34.11 103.58  2.82  60 36.58  61 33.63  61 33.37 103.58  2.93  61 36.42  61 33.64  61 33.52 
16   Stuart Mather                                     R546 105.39  2.73  60 36.83  60 34.15  59 34.41 104.00  2.75  61 37.04  61 33.63  61 33.33 104.20  2.84  59 37.13  60 33.85  62 33.22 
19   James Clarke                                      R547 104.20  2.81  62 36.62  62 33.98  62 33.60 104.99  2.96  62 36.97  62 33.80  62 34.22 104.49  2.85  61 36.51  62 33.88  62 34.10 
13   Michael Tuin                                      R248 105.37  2.73  68 37.12  67 34.14  69 34.11 105.68  2.92  67 37.29  66 34.21  69 34.18 104.27  2.73  68 36.49  68 33.94  69 33.84 
30   Phil Hallington                                   RS249 106.97  2.95  58 37.64  62 34.98  64 34.35 106.06  2.94  57 37.85  56 34.55  63 33.66 106.71  2.96  57 37.70  63 34.46  65 34.55 
25   Keith Rose                                        R550 107.16  2.91  60 37.81  61 34.89  60 34.46 108.77  2.82  59 38.81  60 35.05  62 34.91 107.95  2.81  59 37.96  62 35.27  62 34.72 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

101  Robert Iverson                                    R151 107.22  2.94  60 37.45  59 34.87  60 34.90                  
102  Mike Thornton                                     R152 109.14  2.95  58 38.02  58 35.93  59 35.19 108.80  2.85  59 38.00  58 35.39  59 35.41 108.74  2.99  59 37.84  59 35.38  59 35.52 
50   Angus Buchan                                      S353 117.34  2.89  53 41.00  53 38.53  54 37.81 121.34  2.78  52 41.22  54 40.63  53 39.49 116.71  2.98  53 41.13  54 38.14  54 37.44 
701  Jacqueline Raine                                  R154 117.65  3.06  57 40.73  55 38.10  60 38.82 123.00  2.98  51 41.89  53 41.03  54 40.08          
702  Emma Thornton                                     R155 123.15  3.02  50 43.88  48 39.91  51 39.36 125.71  3.02  46 43.93  47 42.01  50 39.77 123.37  2.93  45 43.60  49 40.31  55 39.46 

Class R1 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record - 100.84 secs - Oct 2014 - David Wiggins - Peugeot 205 Rallye

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

3    David Wiggins                                     Peugeot 205                        1 106.53 103.60 102.67 103.40 103.54 102.67 
101  Robert Iverson                                    Morris Mini                        2 107.98 124.60 107.22   107.22 
102  Mike Thornton                                     Suzuki Cappuccino                  3 111.91 109.55 109.14 108.80 108.74 108.74 
701  Jacqueline Raine                                  Morris Mini                        4 134.33 122.46 117.65 123.00  117.65 
702  Emma Thornton                                     Suzuki Cappuccino                  5 134.46 127.70 123.15 125.71 123.37 123.15 

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record - 93.38 secs - Oct 2013 - Jamie Geddes - Lotus Exige

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

9    Martin Rowe                                       Honda S2000                        1  99.48  97.60  97.28  96.60  96.49  96.49 
104  Ian Wright                                        Honda Civic                        2 101.73  97.30  97.55  96.98  96.98  96.98 
7    Peter Locke                                       Mazda RX8                          3  99.76  98.86 100.48 100.34  97.07  97.07 
6    Stan Johnston                                     MG TF                              4 102.94 101.85 100.14  99.53 100.43  99.53 
704  Gary Wright                                       Honda Civic                        5 103.38 100.95 101.23 100.48 100.16 100.16 
5    Angus Dow                                         Ford Fiesta                        6 101.20 100.50 100.29 100.52 100.43 100.29 
10   Stuart Ullathorne                                 Honda Civic                        7 105.97 106.16 104.72 104.91 102.93 102.93 
13   Michael Tuin                                      Honda Civic                        8 107.19 105.68 105.37 105.68 104.27 104.27 

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc
Class Record - 93.00 secs - Oct 2015 - David McGeachie - Noble M12 GTO3 - 2968cc T

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

11   David McGeachie                                   Noble M12                          1  99.71  94.28  94.58  94.21  95.17  94.21 
12   Mark Scoular                                      Toyota MR2                         2  99.75  95.60  95.24  95.59  95.23  95.23 

Class R5 Road Going Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
Class Record - 98.76 secs - Oct 2014 - Ross Glen - Mazda MX5 - 1840cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

715  Ross Glen                                         Mazda MX5                          1  98.50  97.84  97.62  98.07  99.48  97.62 
20   Kevin Hamilton                                    Mazda MX5                          2 100.22  98.38  99.12  98.83  98.93  98.83 
714  James Coltart                                     Mazda MX5                          3 101.09 100.43 104.98 100.15  99.86  99.86 
17   Steve Bioxham                                     Mazda MX5                          4 104.26 102.63 102.57 101.36 100.51 100.51 
27   Henry Simmons                                     Mazda MX5                          5 101.31 101.75 100.70 101.47 102.15 100.70 
21   Allan Harrop                                      Mazda MX5                          6 102.67 101.60 100.81 101.26 100.83 100.81 
115  David Exton                                       Mazda MX5                          7 106.85 101.89 101.13 103.14 102.38 101.13 
18   Danny CLark                                       Mazda MX5                          8 102.48 101.45 101.32 102.38 FAIL 101.32 
26   Jason Russell                                     Mazda MX5                          9 103.91 FAIL 101.61 102.08 102.66 101.61 
114  Donald Coltart                                    Mazda MX5                          10 102.88 101.87 102.16 101.89 102.48 101.89 
23   Bob Mather                                        Mazda Mx5                          11 103.07 102.15 102.33 102.10 102.39 102.10 
24   James Robinson                                    Mazda MX5                          12 105.44 104.70 104.89 103.94 103.44 103.44 
22   Colin MacAllister                                 Mazda MX5                          13 104.41 102.88 103.69 103.58 103.58 103.58 
16   Stuart Mather                                     Mazda MX5                          14 106.39 105.22 105.39 104.00 104.20 104.00 
19   James Clarke                                      Mazda MX5                          15 106.79 105.39 104.20 104.99 104.49 104.20 
25   Keith Rose                                        Mazda MX5                          16 113.91 110.41 107.16 108.77 107.95 107.16 
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Class RS1 Road Going Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record - 89.09 secs - Oct 2014 - Charlie Fleming - Westfield Megabusa

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

28   Colin Tullis                                      MNR Vortx                          1 100.01  96.10  95.89  92.42   92.42 

Class RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc
Class Record - 91.64 secs - Oct 2015 - Graham Denholm - Caterham

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

29   Les Golding                                       Caterham Supersprint               1  93.67  92.99  91.80  92.07  91.38  91.38 
31   Gavin Marshall                                    Caterham 7                         2  98.10  96.71  94.97    94.97 
33   Alastair Reynolds                                 Sylva J15                          3 103.64 100.34  99.04 100.08  99.93  99.04 
30   Phil Hallington                                   Westfield SE                       4 109.92 107.64 106.97 106.06 106.71 106.06 

Class RC1 Road Going Classic Cars up to 1500cc
Class Record - 93.83 secs - Oct 2014 - Bill Kirkpatrick -  MG Midget

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

34   Jamie Gibbon                                      Austin Healey Sprite               1 105.06 102.73 103.18 103.92 104.15 103.18 

Class RC2 Road Going Classic Cars over 1500cc
Class Record - 97.78 secs - Oct 2015 - Martin Breen - MG B GT - 3528cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

35   Alex Graham                                       Vauxhall Firenza                   1 101.79  99.41  98.98  99.22  99.83  98.98 

Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc
Class Record - 91.25 secs - Oct 2014 - Jock Ramsay - Opel Manta

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

36   Nick Barratt                                      Rover Mini                         1  98.18   91.38  92.69  91.62  91.38 
37   John Cowie                                        Ford Fiesta                        2  94.68  94.87  94.88  92.58  94.57  92.58 
38   Geoffrey Harkness                                 Vauxhall Corsa                     3  96.46  95.93  96.17  96.08  94.72  94.72 
39   Mike Murchie                                      Fiesta                             4  95.56  95.79  95.37  95.73  96.04  95.37 

Class M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class Record - 90.22 secs - Oct 2014 - Graham Hutchison - Sierra Cosworth

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

42   John Stevenson                                    Subaru Impreza                     1  90.34  87.01  86.15  85.81  84.90  84.90 
40   Graham Hutchison                                  Sierra Cosworth                    2  94.66  95.03  92.80  92.20  92.83  92.20 
41   Alex Mitchell                                     Subaru Impreza                     3 102.24 103.16 102.10 101.02  99.85  99.85 

Class M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record - 84.11 secs - Oct /2014 - Billy Lambie - Westfield Megabusa

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

43   Melvyn Hartley                                    Westfield                          1  92.58 130.29 110.21  92.78  90.22  90.22 

Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record - 81.87 secs - Oct 2015 - Mark Purdham - MJ Eng. Hosson Bouler - 2300cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

744  Darren Coleman                                    Sylva Striker                      1  91.18  91.04  86.61  86.75  86.62  86.61 
144  Gareth Coleman                                    Sylva Striker                      2  95.88  95.37  88.59  90.08  88.57  88.57 

Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - 78.33 secs - Oct 2015 - Stephen Alexander - Gibson Nemesis - 1999cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

45   David Seaton                                      Pilbeam MP43                       1  92.16  86.77  84.74  85.26  82.91  82.91 
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Class S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc
Class Record - 79.55 secs - Oct 2014 - Mark Scouler - OMS RA-420

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

46   Scott Sheridan                                    Reynard 903                        1  81.92   83.46    83.46 

Class S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc
Class Record - 69.51 secs - Oct 2013 -  Wallace Menzies -  DJ

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

49   Stewart Robb                                      Philbeam MP88                      1  76.58  74.68  74.46  73.22  73.43  73.22 
48   Colin Birkbeck                                    Force PT                           2  84.85  78.64  77.46  77.04  75.79  75.79 
47   Martin Banks                                      Van Diemen                         3  88.87  87.11  85.81  85.87  86.05  85.81 

Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

77   Vernon Williamson                                 Lynx T3                            1 111.48 105.25 102.89 102.47 105.22 102.47 
50   Angus Buchan                                      Hamblin Austin 7                   2 130.19 120.89 117.34 121.34 116.71 116.71 
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